



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 04/26/2022

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00442

Contract No :

Job # :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 17B

Time And Date : April 26, 2022

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00442 - 1_Texas PRIDE UTILITIES LLC			CO-00442 - 2_VORTEX SERVICES LLC			CO-00442 - 3_CRUZTEC INC			CO-00442 - 4_NERIE CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00442 - 5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00442 - 6_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$5.00	177	\$885.00	\$5.00	177	\$885.00	\$32.00	177	\$5,664.00	\$10.00	177	\$1,770.00	\$5.00	177	\$885.00	\$4.80	177	\$849.60
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	SF	\$1.00	5,224	\$5,224.00	\$5.00	5,224	\$26,120.00	\$5.00	5,224	\$26,120.00	\$3.00	5,224	\$15,672.00	\$3.00	5,224	\$15,672.00	\$5.60	5,224	\$29,254.40
3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	\$10.00	63	\$630.00	\$10.00	63	\$630.00	\$9.00	63	\$567.00	\$10.00	63	\$630.00	\$30.00	63	\$1,890.00	\$11.10	63	\$699.30
4	200.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLEXIBLE BASE (6" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$60.00	1,674	\$100,440.00	\$25.00	1,674	\$41,850.00	\$55.00	1,674	\$92,070.00	\$50.00	1,674	\$83,700.00	\$10.00	1,674	\$16,740.00	\$22.20	1,674	\$37,162.80
5	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$18.00	1,053	\$18,954.00	\$16.00	1,053	\$16,848.00	\$32.00	1,053	\$33,696.00	\$18.00	1,053	\$18,954.00	\$10.00	1,053	\$10,530.00	\$1.10	1,053	\$1,158.30
6	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE C (3" PAVEMENT THICKNESS)	SY	\$68.00	8,736	\$594,048.00	\$80.00	8,736	\$698,880.00	\$75.00	8,736	\$655,200.00	\$75.00	8,736	\$655,200.00	\$46.00	8,736	\$401,856.00	\$80.00	8,736	\$698,880.00
7	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" PAVEMENT THICKNESS)	SY	\$62.00	1,792	\$111,104.00	\$65.00	1,792	\$116,480.00	\$72.00	1,792	\$129,024.00	\$60.00	1,792	\$107,520.00	\$42.00	1,792	\$75,264.00	\$65.00	1,792	\$116,480.00
8	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$120.00	341	\$40,920.00	\$180.00	341	\$61,380.00	\$65.00	341	\$22,165.00	\$120.00	341	\$40,920.00	\$90.00	341	\$30,690.00	\$122.20	341	\$41,670.20
9	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (12" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$120.00	530	\$63,600.00	\$140.00	530	\$74,200.00	\$75.00	530	\$39,750.00	\$130.00	530	\$68,900.00	\$120.00	530	\$63,600.00	\$133.30	530	\$70,649.00
10	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(2" DEPTH)	SY	\$24.00	1,792	\$43,008.00	\$20.00	1,792	\$35,840.00	\$27.00	1,792	\$48,384.00	\$25.00	1,792	\$44,800.00	\$12.00	1,792	\$21,504.00	\$12.20	1,792	\$21,862.40
11	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(3" DEPTH)	SY	\$26.00	8,736	\$227,136.00	\$30.00	8,736	\$262,080.00	\$32.00	8,736	\$279,552.00	\$30.00	8,736	\$262,080.00	\$15.00	8,736	\$131,040.00	\$16.00	8,736	\$139,776.00
12	413.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE BACKFILL (LOW STRENGTH)	CY	\$160.00	123	\$19,680.00	\$180.00	123	\$22,140.00	\$165.00	123	\$20,295.00	\$200.00	123	\$24,600.00	\$240.00	123	\$29,520.00	\$130.10	123	\$16,002.30
13	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$30.00	186	\$5,580.00	\$100.00	186	\$18,600.00	\$36.00	186	\$6,696.00	\$25.00	186	\$4,650.00	\$40.00	186	\$7,440.00	\$44.40	186	\$8,258.40
14	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS – CONVENTIONALLY FORMED	SY	\$60.00	286	\$17,160.00	\$100.00	286	\$28,600.00	\$135.00	286	\$38,610.00	\$75.00	286	\$21,450.00	\$80.00	286	\$22,880.00	\$94.40	286	\$26,998.40
15	502.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADA COMPLIANT SIDEWALK WHEELCHAIR RAMP	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,174.60	1	\$3,174.60
16	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	\$80.00	229	\$18,320.00	\$500.00	229	\$114,500.00	\$145.00	229	\$33,205.00	\$95.00	229	\$21,755.00	\$90.00	229	\$20,610.00	\$105.50	229	\$24,159.50
17	503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS - COMMERCIAL	SY	\$100.00	97	\$9,700.00	\$500.00	97	\$48,500.00	\$149.00	97	\$14,453.00	\$150.00	97	\$14,550.00	\$95.00	97	\$9,215.00	\$130.90	97	\$12,697.30
18	504.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE MEDIAN	SY	\$105.00	7	\$735.00	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$149.00	7	\$1,043.00	\$115.00	7	\$805.00	\$150.00	7	\$1,050.00	\$238.10	7	\$1,666.70
19	507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (4' HIGH)	LF	\$25.00	640	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	640	\$22,400.00	\$49.00	640	\$31,360.00	\$35.00	640	\$22,400.00	\$80.00	640	\$51,200.00	\$33.30	640	\$21,312.00
20	507.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (6' HIGH)	LF	\$40.00	50	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	50	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	50	\$2,550.00	\$55.00	50	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	50	\$5,000.00	\$44.40	50	\$2,220.00
21	SP 507.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	\$42.00	510	\$21,420.00	\$55.00	510	\$28,050.00	\$52.00	510	\$26,520.00	\$65.00	510	\$33,150.00	\$120.00	510	\$61,200.00	\$44.40	510	\$22,644.00
22	509.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL	LF	\$210.00	45	\$9,450.00	\$200.00	45	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	45	\$7,875.00	\$200.00	45	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	45	\$5,400.00	\$111.10	45	\$4,999.50
23	515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TOPSOIL	CY	\$20.00	61	\$1,220.00	\$60.00	61	\$3,660.00	\$46.00	61	\$2,806.00	\$50.00	61	\$3,050.00	\$20.00	61	\$1,220.00	\$27.80	61	\$1,695.80
24	516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BERMUDA SODDING	SY	\$20.00	17	\$340.00	\$20.00	17	\$340.00	\$16.00	17	\$272.00	\$25.00	17	\$425.00	\$30.00	17	\$510.00	\$11.10	17	\$188.70
25	516.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING	SY	\$20.00	165	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	165	\$3,300.00	\$16.00	165	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	165	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	165	\$4,950.00	\$5.50	165	\$907.50
26	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 206	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$670.00	1	\$670.00
27	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 212	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$2,140.00	1	\$2,140.00
28	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 314/315	LS	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$2,018.00	1	\$2,018.00
29	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 216	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,760.00	1	\$1,760.00
30	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 220	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,223.00	1	\$1,223.00
31	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 222	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,315.00	1	\$1,315.00
32	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 223	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$966.00	1	\$966.00
33	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 324	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$14,500.00	1	\$14,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	1	\$4,800.00
34	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 225	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
35	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 226	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
36	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 227	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
37	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 228	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
38	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 232	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00
39	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 233	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
40	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 235	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
41	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 336	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$2,500														

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00442 - 1_Texas Pride Utilities LLC			CO-00442 - 2_Vortex Services LLC			CO-00442 - 3_Cruztec Inc			CO-00442 - 4_Nerie Construction LLC			CO-00442 - 5_Pronto Sandblasting & Coating			CO-00442 - 6_IPR South Central LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
44	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 240	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$17,000.00	1	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$7,745.00	1	\$7,745.00
45	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 342.1/342.2	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$5,096.00	1	\$5,096.00
46	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 344	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.00
47	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 245	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
48	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 247	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$3,730.00	1	\$3,730.00
49	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 249	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
50	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 251	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
51	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 353	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$1,890.00	1	\$1,890.00
52	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 254	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$3,915.00	1	\$3,915.00
53	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 256	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,590.00	1	\$1,590.00
54	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 360	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$24,500.00	1	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$5,665.00	1	\$5,665.00
55	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 361	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$4,772.00	1	\$4,772.00
56	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 263	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,590.00	1	\$1,590.00
57	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 364	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$24,500.00	1	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$4,527.00	1	\$4,527.00
58	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 368	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$1,285.00	1	\$1,285.00
59	SP 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 270	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$673.00	1	\$673.00
60	536.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	LF	\$5.00	637	\$3,185.00	\$10.00	637	\$6,370.00	\$8.00	637	\$5,096.00	\$14.00	637	\$8,918.00	\$5.00	637	\$3,185.00	\$11.10	637	\$7,070.70
61	536.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$5.00	204	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	204	\$2,040.00	\$8.00	204	\$1,632.00	\$14.00	204	\$2,856.00	\$5.00	204	\$1,020.00	\$11.10	204	\$2,264.40
62	537.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	EA	\$80.00	42	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	42	\$420.00	\$15.00	42	\$630.00	\$15.00	42	\$630.00	\$20.00	42	\$840.00	\$44.40	42	\$1,864.80
63	537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE II A-A)	EA	\$80.00	27	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	27	\$270.00	\$18.00	27	\$486.00	\$25.00	27	\$675.00	\$20.00	27	\$540.00	\$44.40	27	\$1,198.80
64	539.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$20.00	120	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	120	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	120	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	120	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	120	\$10,800.00	\$55.60	120	\$6,672.00
65	SP 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$49,000.00	1	\$49,000.00
66	540.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONSTRUCTION PERIMETER FENCE	LF	\$12.00	1,412	\$16,944.00	\$5.00	1,412	\$7,060.00	\$12.00	1,412	\$16,944.00	\$6.00	1,412	\$8,472.00	\$15.00	1,412	\$21,180.00	\$3.30	1,412	\$4,659.60
67	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	3,622	\$3,622.00	\$5.00	3,622	\$18,110.00	\$12.00	3,622	\$43,464.00	\$8.00	3,622	\$28,976.00	\$3.00	3,622	\$10,866.00	\$1.10	3,622	\$3,984.20
68	551.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	\$2.00	6,755	\$13,510.00	\$5.00	6,755	\$33,775.00	\$2.00	6,755	\$13,510.00	\$10.00	6,755	\$67,550.00	\$15.00	6,755	\$101,325.00	\$1.70	6,755	\$11,483.50
69	SS 801/802	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE PROTECTION (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$10,833.30	1	\$10,833.30
70	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWERS -8" PVC (SDR-26, ASTM D2241) (0'-6' DEPTH)	LF	\$98.00	1,006	\$98,588.00	\$250.00	1,006	\$251,500.00	\$185.00	1,006	\$186,110.00	\$150.00	1,006	\$150,900.00	\$90.00	1,006	\$90,540.00	\$128.70	1,006	\$129,472.20
71	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWERS -8" PVC (SDR-26, ASTM D2241) (6'-10' DEPTH)	LF	\$112.00	2,005	\$224,560.00	\$280.00	2,005	\$561,400.00	\$195.00	2,005	\$390,975.00	\$175.00	2,005	\$350,875.00	\$95.00	2,005	\$190,475.00	\$155.90	2,005	\$312,579.50
72	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWERS -10" PVC (SDR-26, ASTM D2241) (6'-10' DEPTH)	LF	\$102.00	324	\$33,048.00	\$300.00	324	\$97,200.00	\$220.00	324	\$71,280.00	\$175.00	324	\$56,700.00	\$100.00	324	\$32,400.00	\$170.10	324	\$55,112.40
73	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWERS -15" PVC (SDR-26, ASTM D2241) (10'-14 DEPTH)	LF	\$250.00	142	\$35,500.00	\$400.00	142	\$56,800.00	\$350.00	142	\$49,700.00	\$400.00	142	\$56,800.00	\$250.00	142	\$35,500.00	\$629.10	142	\$89,332.20
74	SP 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	\$3,400.00	56	\$190,400.00	\$1,400.00	56	\$78,400.00	\$4,200.00	56	\$235,200.00	\$2,700.00	56	\$151,200.00	\$4,500.00	56	\$252,000.00	\$3,381.00	56	\$189,336.00
75	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 6')	EA	\$7,400.00	18	\$133,200.00	\$6,500.00	18	\$117,000.00	\$13,500.00	18	\$243,000.00	\$8,000.00	18	\$144,000.00	\$14,000.00	18	\$252,000.00	\$13,905.60	18	\$250,300.80
76	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		DROP MANHOLE	EA	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	1	\$14,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$14,682.50	1	\$14,682.50
77	852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6')	VF	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	20	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	20	\$22,000.00	\$600.00	20	\$12,000.00	\$317.50	20	\$6,350.00
78	SP 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26, ASTM 2441)	LF	\$88.00	858	\$75,504.00	\$55.00	858	\$47,190.00	\$110.00	858	\$94,380.00	\$150.00	858	\$128,700.00	\$200.00	858	\$171,600.00	\$72.20	858	\$61,947.60
79	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$2,200.00	13	\$28,600.00	\$600.00	13	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	13	\$19,500.00	\$850.00	13	\$11,050.00	\$1,500.00	13	\$19,500.00	\$666.70	13	\$8,667.10
80	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS	CY	\$400.00	23	\$9,200.00	\$600.00	23	\$13,800.00	\$350.00	23	\$8,050.00	\$400.00	23	\$9,200.00	\$250.00	23	\$5,750.00	\$22.20	23	\$510.60
81	860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$80.00	259	\$20,720.00	\$60.00	259	\$15,540.00	\$95.00	259	\$24,605.00	\$150.00	259	\$38,850.00	\$120.00	259	\$31,080.00	\$379.70	259	\$98,342.30
82	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$2,850.00	1	\$2,850.00	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$1,111.10	1	\$1,111.10
83	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 206	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$37,135.90	1	\$37,135.90
84	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 212	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$37,135.90	1	\$37,135.90
85	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 314/315	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$26,400.00	1	\$26,400.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$61,481.90	1	\$61,481.90
86	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 216	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$37,135.90	1	\$37,135.90
87	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 220	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$13,700.00	1	\$13,700.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$37,135.90	1	\$37,135.90
88	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 222	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$37,135.90	1	\$37,135.90
89	SP 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 223	LS	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00						

